'pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Mr. Gary Heinrich,

Interim Executive Director
Souderton Mennonite Homes
207 West Summit Street
Souderton, Pennsylvania 18964

RE: Souderton Mennonite Homes
License #: 127760

Dear Mr. Heinrich:

As a result of the Depariment of Human Services' annual licensing inspection on
March 16, 2017 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating
to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to hitps://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jadaueline L. Rowe
Director

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
825 Forster Streel, Room 631 | Harisburg, PA 17120 1 717 783 36870 1 F 717.783 5662 | www.dhe stale pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 __ Pagetots
PCH Namo: SOUDERTON MENNONITE HOMES ‘ -|License Numbar: 12776
Address: 207 WEST SUMMIT STREET, SOUDERTON, PA 18984 | County: M_onlgomary
Administrator: Kimbarly J, Fischer Reglon: SOUTHEAST

Lagal Enlity Namoe: SOUDERTON MENNONITE HOMES

Lugal Enlity Address: 207 WEST SUMMIT STREET, SCUDERTON, PA 18264

Certificate(s} of Gecupancy
C-Z2Lp
06/29/2004
Departmeniof L & |

Staffing Hours

Resident Support: Total Dally Staff: 113 Waking Stafi; 85
Typo of Inspacilon; Full BHA Dockat Number: Nollge:

Reason(s) for Inspoction(s)
Renewal, incldent

On-Site Inspeclions Dates and Departinent Representatives On-Site
03/16/2017: Kazimar, Lauren; Weaver, Tina

Off-Sile Inspaction Dates and Inspectors, if Applicablo
03MT2017: Kazimar, Lauren

Cther Dotalls
Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indleators;
Rasldent Demographic Data as of Inspoction Dates
Lleensed Capacity: 154 Number of Residants who!
Number of Residents Sarved: 82 Receive Supplamantal Securlly tncama: 4
Securod Demendla Cars Unlt in Home; Yes Ara 80 Years of Age or Older: 92
Araa: Patkview Have Mentat iiinoss: 0
Secured Dementia Unit Capacily, i Appiicakle: 22 Have an Intellectual Disablilty: 2
Humbor of Restdonls Sarved In Secured Domentla Care Unit, Hava a Mobllity Naed; 21
It applicable: 18 '
Havo a Physical Disablifty: 3
Humber of Gurront Hosplce Residenls: 0
Humbar of Hospice Resldents liy past year: §




Page 2 of 6

Violalion Repori: 12776 - 03/16/2017 - Kazimer, Lauren
PCH Hame: SOUDERTOM MENNONITE HOMES

4, REGULATION &5 Pa.Code §2600

2600.16(c) - The home shall raport the Incident or condition 1o the Depariment's porsonal care home regional office or the
personal care home complaint hotline within 24 hours in a manner designated by the Department. Abuse reporting shall
also follow ihe guidelines th section 2600.16 (relating to abuse reporting covered by law).

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 317117, al 1:45 a.m, an inclkdent ccourrad invelving stalf members A, B and G whils translerdng Resident #1 to the commode, Staff
membet A usad profanity when addressing the resident The home did not_submit an incident report to the Depadment unlll 3/13/17,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessory. Remeotber tat you must sigrn and date any alleched pages.)

Inchueds staps to comect the violation doescribed above antf steps lo pioven! & similar violation from ocouniag agely, If sleps cennol be compleled
Immedialely, Include dates by witicl the sleps will ba compleled.

v i

Staff member A was terminated. Personal Care staff are being educated on reporting issuss

immediately to the Department of Human Services. Education of staff will be completed by April 30,
2017,

Repeat Violallon: No Data(s) of Previous Violatlon{s):

o -
{dn P

Signaturo of Legal Entity Reprosentative
Requirad on EVERY Page fy

7
Printed Name and Title of Lagal Entity Representative

(Redulred on EVERYPage) i s ko Thar . o PC, Dato 43| 7
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NéT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! }

The above plan of correction is approvad as of /7 Plan of correction inplementalion status as of Gl ‘7
(Date) ‘ (Osle

[T] Fulyimplemenied
D B/Paﬂlmly implementad - Adequate Progress
[[] Partially Implemented - lnadaguate Progress

[] Notimplemented

The above plan of correction was approved by
{iniltsls)




Pagadofs

Violation Report: 12776 - 03/16/2017 - Kazlmer, Lauren
FCH Name; SOUDERTON MENNONITE HOMES

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Codao §2600
2600.42{c}) - A regident shall be ireated with dignlty and respect,

Za, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Cn 3/7/17 at 1:45 am, slalf mainbers A, B, and G were lransfening Resident #1 to the commode. Staff member A yelled "lat go let
go, you'ra hurting my handl" al he resident.

3. PLAN 6F CORRECTICON {PQG) (:\ltm:‘h PARES 05 NECESSALY. ‘Remembce that you musl sign and date ay attached pages.)

Inciuds steps lo cortect the vielation describad above end staps to pravent a similar violallon from occuming again, i steps cannel be complsled
Immedizioly, Includa datos by which the sleps will b complated,

Staff member A was terminated. Personal Care staff are being educated on resident rights and treating
each resident with dignity and respect. Education of staff will be completed by April 30, 2017,

\//’CG /Cf)itﬁ é&ﬁ&é e 2/ 54&6/ L ,;aa,/fgrép /() 4{7 a,w/? oy
4’ . @u /f/’”z/u-c,t«{/ﬁ TVt erts Aesicles / reg /(,é

Lu-u(f' heo, * S < Lde /L e 7 5 L. gt VA2 s <

7o, @ f/ce C/mf/éw] M,e,//qﬂ c_z_/_,/
/7&/47(/ »

Repeat Vialatlon: No Data{s} of Previous Vlolalion[s);

Slgnaiure of Legal Entity Represenlatlvy . s. - \\
{Required on EVERY Pagel 4% /?  n fx../

Printed Nante and Title of Legal Entity Representativa Data i
(Required on EVERY Paqe] %m g&‘iu_ s O'!DIDC ZIL/U “:]_
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI ,

& .
The ahove plan of correction s approved as of M/—LZ Plan of correclion implementation stalus as olé /9 /
’ : . {Dale

{Date)
D Fully implemented

) ) D Parilally Implermented - Adequate Progress
The ahove pian of correclion was approved by ( Zi ; D Panially Implemented - Inadequale Progress
£ {Inifials)

[] Not implemented
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tholatlon Report: 12778 - 03/18/2017 - Kazimer, Lauren
PCH Name: SOUDERTON MENNONITE HOMES

1. REGULATION 66 Pa.Codo §2800 .
2600.85{a) - Sanltary conditions shall b2 malntalned,

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 3M6/M7 al 2:18 pm there was brown feces on the seat of lhe right slde of the lollst seal In room #4018,

3. PLAN OF GORRECTION {POC) (Atlach pages as nccessary, Remember that you must slgn and dale any aitached poges.)

Inciuds slops to comeel the vielation doscribed above ond slaps to proven! a stmifar viclalion from cceunring again. If slops canpot bo complaled
fmmadialely, Include dalos by which the stops will be completed.

Toilet seat was cleaned in Personal Care Room 4016, Personal Care staff are being educated on cleaning

a residents toilet seat if they are in the resident room and notice the toilat seat is dirty. Housekeeping
will clean the toilet seats on their rounds.

Rapeal Violatton! No Data{s) of Previous Viclation{s):

Signatura of Legal Entity Representalive
(Required on EVERY Pago) \ﬁ-\m B hov

Printed Namie and Title of Legél Entity Ropregantatlve . Dato ,
Required on EVERY P }% & = Ty . . :
[Roguired on agal 495 mﬂf:')_,—ﬁ"" o PC- "///}3/[7-

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

ey [y -
The above plan of correction Is approved as of ¢ o) Plan of correction Implemenlation stalus as o!é’i E*’é / 2 /
. (Bate,

D Fully implaimented
Partially Implemented - Adequale Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by D Partially Implemantod - Ingdequate Progress

in iélie,
( ) [] Motimplemented
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Violation Report: 12776 - D3M6/2017 - Kazimer, Lauren
PCH Name: SOUDERTON MENNONITE HOMES

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cods §2600
2600.85(d) - Trash in kitchens and bathrooms shall be kepl In covered trash receptacles that prevent the penelration of
insects and rodents,

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIQLATION
Cn 3/18/17, at 2:45 pm, the trash can localed in the kilchen did nat have a lid.

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POG) (Autach pages as neeessary. Remember that you must sign and dale nny aitached pages.)

Inchwds sleps to corect e viclallon described above and sleps lo prevon! a simifor violalion from occurring agsin. If slaps cannof ba conmploled
immediately, Includo dales by which the stops will be complelad,

The day of the inspection a lid was obtained and placed on the trash can immediately. Dining staff have
been educated that no trash cans should be without a lid in the prep and cooking areas. Topic will be
covered in the dish crew and chefs next team meeting. This topic will also be added to the annual dining
in-service on Foodborne lliness and Proper Food Handling.

Repeat Violation: Mo Date(s) of Previous Violatlon(s):

Slgnature of Legal Entity Ropresentative 3,7
{Required on EVERY Pago) T R}-c./u.v’

Printed Name and Tille of Legal Entity Repr&f%ativa

Regulred on EVERY Page /}{M};; ”jjv;,ra), O—pp . pate #‘[&3/} >

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of. QZA%Z/—Z Pian of correction implementetion stafus as of C;’fzﬂ 77
(Dale) ' Oaf)
[:] Fuily Implemenled

e
/@ Partlally Implementod - Adequats Prograss

The abgve plan of comection was approved by Z/ 0 : D Pariially Implemented - Inadequale Progress
‘L,B;l als)

D Not Implemented
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Viclalion Raport! 12776 - 03672017 - Kazimar, Latren
PCH Name: SOUDERTON MENNONITE HOMES

1, REGULATION 65 Pa.Coe §2600 ‘
2600.227(c} - The support plan shall be revised within 30 days upon complstion of the annual assessment or upon
changes in the resident's needs as Indicated on the current assessment.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On ¥7/17, Resident #1, required hands on physical assistance from staff members, A, B, and C wilh iranslerrng, and toilaling since a
fail in Fabiuary, 2017, The Resldent Assessmant Support Plan (RASP), daled 6/7/1G does nol seflect this need. The RASP slales,
resident #1, Is indepandent wilh fransfarring and toflating,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pnges as necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any atfached pages.)

Include slops fo conoct the viclation described above and sleps to pravenl a similar violalion Irom eccuning again. If staps cannot be complolod
Immadiately, Includo dotes by which e steps will ba complated.

Resident #1's RASP was updated to reflect the changes necessary to their transferring, Staff will be
educated on utifizing the RASP addendum and keeping them up-to-date with the residents needs.

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Viclatlon(s):
Slgnature of Logal Entity Representat}
(Requlred on EVERY Page) . o Bse hew
Printed Hame and Titie of Legal Entlly Rep santatlve Date 4/ )
[Reaulred on EVERY Page)} rh-» —7"'“ b Voot PC. é’*/ 3 // '/1
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! . ,
‘The above plan of correction Is approved as of £ Dat‘; y Pian of sorrestion Implementation status as of & 7
D Fully implamented "
Parllafly Implemenled - Adequale Progress
The above plan of comeclion was approved by Y, D Parially implamenied - Inadequate Progress
nilals) [T] Notlmplemented






